(2) include goals, objectives, implementation. 

2. CONCESSIONAIRE must comply with all environmental and health agency controls and 
regulations. 

5. CONCESSION AND LEASE FEE 

A. LEASE FEE: In consideration for rights granted, CONCESSIONAIRE shall pay a minimum monthly 

fee of One thousand, Two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) or eight percent (8%) of gross income as 
defined in Paragraph 5F whichever is greater. 

B. ADVERTISING FEE: In addition to the above Lease fee, CONCESSIONAIRE, for and during the 

entire term of this Lease must pay COUNTY three and half percent (3.5%) of the monthly Gross

[...]

and paid periodically by CONCESSIONAIRE to a governmental agency, accompanied by a 
tax return or statement. But, the amount of such taxes will be shown on the books and 
records elsewhere herein required to be maintained. 

6. SECURITY DEPOSIT 

A. CONCESSIONAIRE made a deposit with the COUNTY the amount of One thousand, two hundred 
dollars ($1,200) within 30 days execution of this Agreement. 

B. If CONCESSIONAIRE defaults in payment of rent or any of the terms, provisions, covenants and 

conditions of this Lease, COUNTY may use, apply, or retain the whole or any part of this security for